

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1650 of 2023

Soma Tarkot @ Soma Torkot	Versus	... Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant	:	Mr. Peter Martin T.J., Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. S.K. Srivastava, APP

Order No.04/ Dated: 15th February, 2024

IA No. 8701 of 2023

This interlocutory application has been filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 1050 days' in filing the present criminal appeal.

Having been satisfied with the grounds taken in paragraph nos. 3 to 8 of this interlocutory application, delay of 1050 days' in filing the present criminal appeal is condoned.

Accordingly, IA No. 8701 of 2023 is allowed and disposed of.

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1650 of 2023

Heard.

Admit.

Call for the lower Court records.

Prayer for bail shall be heard after receipt of the lower Court records.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

S.B.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)