

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1650 of 2023**

-----  
Soma Tarkot @ Soma Torkot, S/o Late Etwa Tarkot  
... **Appellant(s).**

Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**  
-----

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
**SRI AMBUJ NATH, J.**  
-----

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Shiv Pd. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Peter Martin T.J., Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, Addl. P.P.  
.....

08 /08.08.2025: This case is adjourned.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**(AMBUJ NATH, J.)**

R.S.