

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No 1650 of 2023

Soma Tarkot @ Soma Torkot ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Shiv Prasad Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. S. K. Shrivastava, APP

Order No. 10

Dated 23rd September, 2025

Let this case be listed on 08.10.2025 at 2.15 p.m. at the top of the list
under the same heading.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

23.09.2025

MK