

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.1650 of 2023

Soma Tarkot @ Soma Torkot	...	Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Shiv Prasad Singh, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

Order No.12/Dated- 19.11.2025

- 1. Office is directed to get the depositions neatly typed and serve a copy of the same upon the learned counsel for the respective parties by 03.12.2025.
- 2. Let this matter be listed on 08.12.2025.
- 3. In the meantime, Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned P.P. is directed to verify as to whether the case of the appellant had been sent to the State Sentence Review Board for premature release since the appellant is said to have completed more then 14 years in custody.
- 4. List accordingly.
- 5. Let the name of Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P. be reflected in the cause list.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)