

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1650 of 2023

Soma Tarkot @ Soma Torkot Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ROGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : Mr. Shiv Prasad Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

I.A. No. 7914 of 2025

13/ 08.12.2025 On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on
15.12.2025.

(Rogon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

08.12.2025

R.Kr./Rahul / uploaded on 10.12.2025