

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.1650 of 2023

Soma Tarkot @ Soma Torkot	...	Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Shiv Prasad Singh, Adv. Mr. Peter Martin T.J., Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, A.P.P.

Order No.18/Dated- 24.02.2026

- 1. Heard Mr. Shiv Prasad Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.P.P.
- 2. Judgment is reserved.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 24th February, 2026
Sachin/